CONTRACTOR may provide up to fifty (50) license plate readers with all related software or 
software as a service to fully utilize such license plate reader. The maximum amount allowable 
to be charged to CITY per year per license plate reader and all related software or software as a 
service to utilize such cameras shall not exceed two-thousand and five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
per year per license plate reader. The amount for installation of such license plate reader shall not 
exceed three hundred and fifty dollars ($350) per installation. The software “Flock Safety 
Advanced Search” or any successor software with similar functionality shall not exceed two-
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year. 

Payment shall be in accordance with Exhibit “B,” attached hereto and incorporated herein.  

SECTION 6.  TERM OF AGREEMENT 

This Agreement shall commence upon the approval of the City Commission and shall terminate 
two (2) years from the Effective Date, unless otherwise terminated pursuant to Section 7 of this